## Village of South Blooming Grove Public Hearing AGENDA Thursday August 6, 2020 7:06 P.M.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Public Hearing regarding an application by Metro Asset Management to the Planning Board to grant a Conditional Use Permit, pursuant to Section 235.33 and Section 235-45.3 of the Zoning Code, on property in the Village of South Blooming Grove, which property is located at 577 New York State Route 208, Tax Map Section 219, Block 1, Lot 2, as well as any other relief sought in that application.
- 3. Public comment regarding an application by Metro Asset Management to the Planning Board to grant a Conditional Use Permit, pursuant to Section 235.33 and Section 235-45.3 of the Zoning Code, on property in the Village of South Blooming Grove, which property is located at 577 New York State Route 208, Tax Map Section 219, Block 1, Lot 2, as well as any other relief sought in that application.

Public Comment: Each person is limited to 3 Minutes on agenda items only.